VITEM NO.802 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12647/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2017in WP(C) No. 2634/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati) MONOWARA BEWA @ MANORA BEWA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2017 This petition was mentioned today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag with SLP(C)....CC No. 8020/2017.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar) Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS